FORM PTO-1595

10-30-1998

Docket: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

1-31-92

100868516

To the Honorable Commiss Prease record the attache.

Security Agreement Change of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of applications and patents		
Internal Address: Internal Address: Inter	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	RAYMOND SIMPSON	Name: COMARK BATES
Street Address: 770 ANTHUR AVENUE Street Address: 770 ANTHUR AVENUE		Internal Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance Street Address: 770 ARTHUR AVENUE	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Mo		
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Mo	3. Nature of Conveyance	Street Address: 770 ARTHUR AVENUE
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JONATHAN E. GRANT Internal Address: Internal Address: Street Address: 2120 L STREET, N.W. SUITE 210 City: WASHINGTON State: DC Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 1. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	security Agreement _ change or hame	City: ELK GROVE VILLAGE State: ILL ZIP: 6000
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: involved:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JONATHAN E. GRANT Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: 2120 L STREET, N.W. SUITE 210 City: WASHINGTON State: DC (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s	s):
Additional numbers attached? Yes No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JONATHAN E. GRANT Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 2120 L STREET, N.W. SUITE 210 City: WASHINGTON State: DC (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: _JONATHAN E. GRANT Internal Address:	A. Patent Application No.(s) B	Patent No.(s)
correspondence concerning document involved:	Additional numbers att	tached? 🗆 Yes 🛛 No
Internal Address: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 2120 L STREET, N.W. SUITE 210 City: WASHINGTON State: DC (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	correspondence concerning document	Total number of applications and patents involved:[1
Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 2120 L STREET, N.W. SUITE 210 City: WASHINGTON State: DC (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	Name: JONATHAN E. GRANT	7 Total for (27 CED 2 41) \$ 40.00
Street Address:	Internal Address:	
2120 L STREET, N.W. SUITE 210 City: WASHINGTON State: DC (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: WASHINGTON State: DC (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
by deposit account)	2120 L STREET, N.W. SUITE 210	
ZIP: 20037		
	ZIP: 20037	
	FE:581 (40.00 0P	
40.00 GP	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief	the foregoing information is true and correct and any
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any	DAVID R. JChOp)	Juni gocument / Clyn Cot 23, 1998
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	Name of Person Signing PRESIDE 10 Total number of pages, i	Signature Date including cover sheet, attachments and document []
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document ONLY Name of Person Signing Signature Date	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

Do not detach this portion

PATENT REEL: 9540 FRAME: 0321

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Raymond Simpson, residing at 1139 S. Grove, Oak Park, Illinois 60304 (hereinafter referred to as inventor), have invented certain new and useful improvements for which an application for United States Letters Patent was signed by me on and filed in the United States on 10/19/78

WHEREAS, Premium Promotions, Inc. dba Comark Bates, a corporation of Illinois, having a place of business at 770 Arthur Avenue, Elk Grove Village, illinois 60007 (hereinafter referred to as Company), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries, and employing the above said individuals,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable considerations, the said Inventor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by the presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Company, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent, which may be granted thereof in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Company as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the said Company, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Company, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set our hands this ____ day of SEPT 22 ___, 1998

Caymord 4 Anip

PATENT REEL: 9540 FRAME: 0322

Raymond Simpson

Signed in the presence of:	
Witness: David Rollingi	Signed: (add Volg)
Witness: DROCLOGUE PRANTIM PROMOTE Aba Comark Bates.	i di Sanad
WILLIESS: DROLLING PROMITING PARTIES	signed:
Witness:	Signed:

PATENT REEL: 9540 FRAME: 0323